JESPERSEN ET AL 1

FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED.

[№] 35087

TRUST DEED

KENNETH L JESPERSEN, LORNA C JESPERSEN, LAWRENCE C JESPERSEN, JR AND V MAUREEN JESPERSEN EACH AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/4 INTEREST ALL AS TENATION IN COMMON AS TO PARCELS 1, 2, AND 3. , as Trustee. and

as Grantor, WILLIAM P BRANDNESS

SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK

as Beneficiary

100

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

THIS TRUST DEED IS GIVEN TO SECURE A PROMISSORY NOTE DATED SEPTEMBER 6, 1991 ON BEHALF OF JESPERSEN - EDGEWOOD, INC. TO SECURE THE BENEFICIARY UNDER LOAN 204681.

sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the prantor without these then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations eccured by this instruction, shall become immediately due and pryable.
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon:
To comply when due all costs incured therefor.

To comply with all haws, ordinances, retulating according the property in good condition and restrictions attecting said property; if the beneficiary so requests to a commute or permit any wasts of said property if all haws, ordinances, retulating according the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all line said. To comply with all laws, ordinances, retulating said consents, the building of the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all line said. The proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all line said property. If the beneficiary is the beneficiary may require and to pay it' filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lines accords by the move of hereaftic hardes as the beneficiary, with low payable to the building's company to the said property of the cost of an accord by the neutral proper public office or beneficiary, with low payable to the latter: all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary as on as insurel; if the grants shall all or any reason to prove and the order as bunching and property in the applied by benniciary upon any indebtodiciary at least lifte m days prior to the same and contrast on collected, are any procure the same at deficiery as anon as insurel; if the grants shall be delivered to the beneficiary as beneficiary as beneficiary and property below the banding and prove and pay by the move the same at a spirel.
To keep said premises the from constration deness shall be beneficiary with an

It is mutually agreed that:

1°00

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be teken under the right of eminent domain or condemnaticn, beneficiary shall have the right, it is so elects, to require that all or any pretion of the monies pay all as compensation for such taking, which are in recess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorn y's less necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be yield to broncliciary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorneys less. both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bame liciary in such proceedings, and the balance apiled upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actives and execute such instruments as shall be necessarily paid or incurred by the ficiary payment of its less and presentation or an written request of bene-ficiary payment of its less and presentation or a chellation), without affectness (a) At any time and from time to time to inde dand the mote for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, low are listion), without affectness (a) consent to the making of any map or plat et said property; (b) join in

STEVENS NEES LAW FUELISHING CO., POPTLAND. OR \$720 Vol.mg/ Page 19381 3

granting any ensement or creating any restriction thereon (c) join in any subordination or other afreement allecting the ded or the lien or charge thereoi; (d) reconvey, without warrenty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons (seally emicled thereoi," and the revitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereoi. Truster's fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. 10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a recurry to be pointed by a court, and without regard to the deputey of any servicity for the indebiedness hereby secured, enter upon and take presension of said proof the rest, and proving the any matter and any and any by the less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including teamonable attor-ney's less upon any indebitedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-liciary may determine. 11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, collection of such rest, issues and profits, or the proceeds at ire and other insurance policies or compensation or a wards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release theread is the and other insurance policies or compensation or a wards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release theread as a life and other insurance policies or compensation or subards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereoil as its damage of the property, and the application or release thereoil as its damage of the property, and the application or release thereoil as its damage of the property, and the application or release thereoil as all not cure or weive any default by grantor in peyment of any indebielness secured hereby or his

province any detault of motice of detault bereamder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 1. Upon detault by grantor in payment of any indetselness excured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereinder, time being of the sessnee with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payahle. In such an declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payahle. In such an declare all sums secured hereby immediately due to loreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortgoge or direct the the truster to pursue any other right or remedy, either at law or in equity, direct the beneficiary on the beneficiary of the beneficiary directs to loreclose this written motice of detault and his election to agric be address buddyertimement and sale. The beneficiary or the beneficiary elects to loreclose this written motice of detault and his election to sell the the truster expect to satisfy the obligation secured hereby whitegoon in the truster shall his the time and place of sale. give notice thereol as then the point of 86.755. The Start the detault may be cured by advertisement and as a more provided more heres no privileed by ORS 18.753, may cure the delauter of by the trust deed, the detault omay be cured by paying the entities the the the the detaut consist of a failure the pay, when due the beneficiary lects. If the detault courter detault that is capable of being our desured by the detault courter. Any other detault that is capable of being the be due had no default occurred. Any other detault that is capable of being the be difference in a difference of the care as such portion as would be the be difference and the cures shall put to the beneficiary all costs and the person effecting the cures shall put to the beneficiary all costs and expresses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and

togethe by law.

together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sail that properly either in one parcel or in separate parchs and shall sail the parcel or parcels at suction to the highest bidder for oneb, payable at the time of sale. Trustee 'shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitais in the deed of any matters of fact shall be conclusive proof of the truthulaness thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the now-rs provided herein. trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the express of sale, in-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustees attorney. (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded lines subsequent to the interest of the trustee dist purch deed as their interests may appear in the order of their privity and (4) the surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time anomin a successor or success

surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16 Beneliciars may how time to time amount a successor or successor under. Upon such appointment, and without consenance host the successor trustee, the latter shall be rested with all true, pares and duties conterted upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereinder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortfage records of the campy or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and chrowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pender and other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which discuts, hereicary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hercunder must be either on attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do Evsiness under the lave of Oregon or the United States, a trile insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 676.505 to 676.585.

19382 The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same egainst all persons whomsoever. This deed applies to, inures to the banefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledge, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a meneticiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whi hever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a cred tor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Faim No. 1319, or equivalent If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. a STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath .) ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on _____ September 13 _____, 19.91 ... by Kenneth L., Lorna C., Lawrence C. and Y. Maureen Jespersen This instrument was acknowledged before me on by OFFIGIAL SEAL TERRIE & HINCHEE NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON ch COMMISSION NO. 003699 Notary Public for Oregon -72-95MY.COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 12, 1995 My commission expires

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

Trustee

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and cocuments to

DATED:

SECRET

TO:

Do not lose or destroy this Trash Doed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyonce will be mad

Beneficiary

TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) STEVEND-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE		STATE OF OREGON, County of
KENNETH L & LORNA C JESPERSEN		was received for record on the
& LAWRENCE C & V. MAUREEN		at
JESPERSEN Grantor	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	in book/reel/volume No on page or as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No
SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK		Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of
Benefici ary		County affixed.
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK 801 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601		NAME TITLE By Deput

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1

ESPSRSEN ET AL 1

A tract of land situated in Section 33, Township 38 South, Range 11 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the East line of said Section 32 from which the Southeast corner of the Section bears South 00 degrees 02' 28" West 1320.00 feet; thence North 00 degrees 02' 28" East along said East line 510.00 feet; thence, leaving said East line, West 350.10 feet, thence North 1216.35 feet to a point on the Southerly right of way line of the Klamath Falls-Lakeview Highway; thence Westerly along said right of way line 442.12 feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence leaving said right of way line, South 1607.06 feet, thence East 774.03 feet to the point of beginning

Tax Account No. 3811 V3300 01300 3811 V3300 01700

PARCEL 2:

A tract of land situated in Section 33, Township 38 South, Range 11 1/2 East of the Willamette Heridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of Section 33, thence from said point of beginning South 89 degrees 53' 17" West along the South line of said Section 33, 1328.19 feet to the Southwest corner of the SE1/4 SE1/4 of said Section 33; thence North 00 degrees 13' 15" East along the West line of said SE1/4 SE1/4 713.00 feet; thence South 85 degrees 14' 24" East, 1330.45 feet to the East line of said Section 33; thence South 00 degrees 02' 28" West along the East line of said Section 33, 600.00 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No: 3811 V3300 01900

PARCEL 3:

A tract of land situated in Section 33, Township 38 South, Range 11 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the East line of said Section 33, from which the Southeast corner of said Section 33 bears South 00 degrees 02' 28" West, 600.00 feet; thence from said point of beginning North 85 degrees 14' 24" West, 1330.45 feet to the point on the West line of the SE1/4 of the SE1/4 of said Section 33; thence North 00 degrees 13' 15" East along the West in the said SE1/4 SE1/4, 609.60 feet; thence East 1324.03 feet to the of said Section 33; thence South 00 degrees 02' 28" West Said Fast line of Section 33, 720.00 feet to the point of beginning the said Section 33, 720.00 feet

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of		the 25th d	av
of <u>September</u> A.D	D., 19 <u>91 at 10:48</u>	o'clock <u>A</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M91</u>	
	Mortgages	on Page <u>19381</u>	
: 2011년 1월 2011년 1월 2011년 1월 2011년 1월 1월 2011년 1월 2	이가 가슴을 통한 것을 가 물 것 있었다. 이렇게 물 것 같은 것	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk	
FEB	가 있는 것을 같은 것을 가 있는 것을 가지 않는다. 것을 것을 것을 것을 것을 것을 것을 수 있는 것을 가 있는 것을 가 있는 것을 가 있는 것을 가 있다. 것을 가 있는 것을 가 있다. 것을 가 있는 것을 가 있다. 것을 가 있는 것을 가 있다. 것을 가 있는 것을 수 있는 것을 것을 수 있는 것을 수 있는 것을 수 있는 것을 것을 수 있는 것을 것을 것을 것 같이 않는 것을 수 있는 것을 것 같이 않는 것을 것 같이 없다. 것을 것 같이 것 같이 않는 것 않는 것 같이 않는 것 같이 않는 것 같이 없다. 것 같이 않는 것 않는 것 않는 것 않았다. 것 같이 않은 것 같이 않는 것 같이 않는 것 같이 않는 것 않았다. 것 것 같이 않는 것 같이 않는 것 않았다. 않 것 않아 않아 같이 않아? 것 않아 않아 않아 않아. 것 않아 같이 않아, 것 않아, 않아, 것 않아,	By Pauline Mullimation	